The life science business of Merck KGaA,
Darmstadt, Germany operates as
MilliporeSigma in the U.S. and Canada.
Data Sheet
Sterilizing-Grade Aervent® Filters
Premium choice for critical sterile gas filtration
Aervent® filters contain sterilizing-grade 0.2 μm
Aervent® polytetrafluoroethane (PTFE) hydrophobic

50 psig inlet 70 psig inlet
8
Ordering Information
Opticap® XL Capsule Filters
Cartridge Filters
K
C
G
G
T
T
AR
R
Opticap® XL
Capsule Filter
Cartridge Filter
May be Autoclaved
Membrane Type
T = Aervent®
Membrane Type
T = Aervent®
Cartridge Code
0 = (2-222) O-ring
7 =  (2-226) O-ring with
locking tab and spear
Pore Size
GR = 0.2 μm
Pore Size
GR = 0.2 μm
Length Size
10 = Opticap® XL 10
05 = Opticap® XL 5
04 = Opticap® XL 4
02 = Opticap® XL 2
Cartridge Length
5 =  5 inch
(Cartridge code 7 only)
1 = 10 inch
2 = 20 inch
3 = 30 inch
Packaging Code
S01 = 1/pk (5-inch element only)
TP1 =  1 per package
(all other elements)
Quantity per Package
1 = 1/pack (10 and 5 in.)
3 = 3/pack (4 and 2 in.)
Connection Type
TT = 38 mm (1½ in.) Sanitary Flange Inlet & Outlet
FF = 19 mm (¾ in.) Sanitary Flange Inlet & Outlet
HH = 14 mm (⁹/₁₆ in.) Hose Barb Inlet & Outlet
TH =  38 mm (1½ in.) Sanitary Flange Inlet and 14 mm
(⁹/₁₆ in.) Hose Barb Outlet (XL 2 and 4 only)
NN = 6 mm (¼ in.) NPT Inlet and Outlet (XL 2 and 4 only)
MilliporeSigma
400 Summit Drive
Burlington, MA 01803
© 2021 Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany and/or its affiliates. All Rights Reserved.  MilliporeSigma, the vibrant M, Millipore, Aervent, Opticap

37777
10/2021
Ordering Information
Description Qty/Pk Cat. No.
Optiseal® cartridge filter with 0.2 µm
Aervent® membrane
1 LAGR04TP1
Optiseal® cartridge filters with 0.2 µm
Aervent® membrane
6 LAGR04TP6
Optiseal®-M cartridge filters with 0.2 µm
Aervent® membrane
2 LAGRM1S02
Optiseal® housing assembly 1 HP01PPVN0
Housing Accessories
Housing bowl 1 SPPS00001
Housing base 1 HP01PBVN0
1½ TC clamp, (inlet & outlet) 1 YY2004045
1½ TC gasket, silicone, 10 pk 1 YY2004055
Bowl-to-base clamp 3-piece SPPS00003
Bowl-to-base O-ring, silicone 1 SPPS00004
Vent/Drain valve 1 SPPS00005
Vent/Drain valve O-ring, silicone 1 SPPS00006
Vent seal plug, EPR 1 P17023X2
Vent seal plug, silicone 1 P17023X3
Vent seal plug, fluoroelastomer 1 P17023X1